
IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Vol. 38	 Motions - Municipal, County, and  
Local Government O 1780

Vol. 38A	 Municipal, County, and Local Government O 1781 to 2835
Vol. 38B	 Municipal, County, and Local Government O 2836 to 3340
Vol. 38C	 Municipal, County, and Local Government O 3341 to 3810
Vol. 38D	 Municipal, County, and Local Government O 3811 -  

Negligence O 209
Vol. 38E	 Negligence O 210 to 459
Vol. 38F	 Negligence O 460 to 1240
Vol. 38G	 Negligence O 1241 - New Trial O 41

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
•	 The new and revised topic Municipal, County, and Local Government, 
which contains headnotes previously classified to the former Municipal 
Corporations Key Numbers, former topics Counties, Towns, and other 
relevant lines to better accommodate this area of law.

•	 Translation tables to provide the relationship between old and new 
Key Numbers.

•	 Reference Attorneys are available to assist you in using these new Key 
Numbers. They may be contacted at 1-800-REF-ATTY (1-800-733-2889).

(Continued on back)
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(Continued)
IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2012 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 
38, 38A, 38B, 38C, and 38D, and their 2025 pocket parts or 
cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2025 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 38, 38A, 
38B, 38C, 38D, 38E, 38F, and 38G in place of the existing volumes 
containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352. 

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.
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2025 Pocket Parts
	 To Update

WEST’S®

TEXAS DIGEST 2d

These 2025 pocket parts reflect the decisions of Texas Courts 
and decisions by Federal Courts in Texas and reviewed by the  
United States Court of Appeals and the Supreme Court of the United 
States.

For decisions after the closing date of these pocket parts see the 
Reporter advance sheets and bound volumes index digest or 
WESTLAW.®

PLEASE NOTE
Place these new cumulative 2025 pocket parts in the bound  
volumes.  Volumes supplemented with cumulative pamphlets 
rather than pocket parts are denoted on the checklist.  You may 
discard the prior pocket parts and the supplementary pamphlets.  
See reverse side for important information and complete set  
checklist.



NEW LAWS—NEW TOPICS
...Now it’s more important than ever to keep your Texas 
Digest 2d up-to-date!

As a result, significant new cases appear in the pages of 
reporters—a research challenge to any lawyer.

Now, with the 2025 pocket parts for your Texas Digest 2d  
you can meet the challenge of changing and growing law.  
And by keeping your set complete and up-to-date, you’ll be 
protecting your investment too.

2025 Pocket Parts
	 To Update

WEST’S®

TEXAS DIGEST 2d

In just the past few years, important
developments have occurred in many fields

of law.  To name a few:

Abandoned and Lost Property—Commercial Paper— 
Compromise, Settlement, and Release— 

Conspiracy—Copyrights and Intellectual Property— 
Costs, Fees, and Sanctions—Evidence—

Federal Preemption—Infliction of Emotional Distress—
Interest—Municipal, County, and Local Government— 

Property—Real Property Conveyances—Records— 
Res Judicata—Search, Seizure, and Arrest— 

Self-Incrimination—States— 
Summary Judgment—Telecommunications— 

Unjust Enrichment and Constructive Contracts—Witnesses—
the list goes on . . .



ORDER FORM
Please send me the items checked under the Inventory Check-
off Column.

Direct orders or inquiries to:
	 Thomson Reuters
	 Attn: Credit/Order Processing
	 P.O. Box 64526
	 St. Paul, MN 55164–0526

Account Number____________________________________

Your Name_ _______________________________________

Firm Name_________________________________________

Address___________________________________________

City _____________________ State _______ Zip _________

Copyright 2025 Thomson Reuters	 43420338si/May 2025

Here is a complete set checklist
showing you all the materials which
comprise a currently up-to-date set
of

WEST’S®

TEXAS DIGEST 2d



	 1	 Abandoned and Lost Property - Action O 6	 2021
	 1A	 Action O 7 - Administrative Law and Procedure O 1140	 2021
	 1B	 Administrative Law and Procedure O 1141 to 2150	 2021
	 1C	 Administrative Law and Procedure O 2151 - Adulteration	 2021
	 1D	 Adverse Possession - Alcoholic Beverages O 450	 2021
	 1E	 Alcoholic Beverages O 451 -  

Aliens, Immigration, and Citizenship O 459	 2021
	 1F	 Aliens, Immigration, and Citizenship O 460 -  

Alternative Dispute Resolution O 134	 2021
  1G	 Alternative Dispute Resolution O 135 to 210	 2021
	 1H	 Alternative Dispute Resolution O 211 to End	 2021
  1I		  Amicus Curiae - Antitrust and Trade Regulation O 209	 2021
  1J		 Antitrust and Trade Regulation O 210 to 425	 2021
  1K		 Antitrust and Trade Regulation O 426 to End	 2021
	 2	 Appeal and Error O 1 to 122	 2012
	 2A	 Appeal and Error O 123 to 213	 2012
	 2B	 Appeal and Error O 214 to 233	 2012
	 2C	 Appeal and Error O 234 to 388	 2012
	 2D	 Appeal and Error O 389 to 611	 2012
	 3	 Appeal and Error O 612 to 835	 2002
	 3A	 Appeal and Error O 836 to 3160	 2019
	 3B	 Appeal and Error O 3161 to 3230	 2019
	 3C	 Appeal and Error O 3231 to 3411	 2019
	 3D	 Appeal and Error O 3412 to 3472	 2019
	 3E	 Appeal and Error O 3473 to 3492	 2019
	 3F	 Appeal and Error O 3493 to 3660	 2019
	 4	 Appeal and Error O 3661 to 3805	 2019
	 4A	 Appeal and Error O 3806 to 3907	 2019
	 4B	 Appeal and Error O 3908 to 3945	 2019
	 4C	 Appeal and Error O 3946 to 4009	 2019
	 4D	 Appeal and Error O 4010 to 4135	 2019
	 5	 Appeal and Error O 4136 to 4370	 2019
	 5A	 Appeal and Error O 4371 to 4470	 2019

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2d
	 This checklist reflects the status of each volume after all pocket parts or 
other special materials have been placed within the set.
	 Digest topics occasionally are given new or modified titles.  When this  
affects a topic identified on the spine of a bound volume, both the old and new 
title will be indicated on the first page of its pocket part, with the new title being 
placed in parentheses.
	 You may wish to use this checklist as your guide in the proper placement of 
materials, checking the missing items as you go.  Then, when you are finished, 
you may use the checklist as your order form to order all missing materials.   
Information on this checklist is current through May, 2025.

	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	 5B	 Appeal and Error O 4471 to 4715	 2019
	 5C	 Appeal and Error O 4716 to End	 2019
	 6	 Appearance - Arrest O 60.2 (now Armed Services)	 2013
	 6A	 Arrest O 60.3 to End (see Search, Seizure, and Arrest)	 2013
	 6B	 Arson - Associations	 2020
	 6C	 Assumpsit, Action of -  

Attorneys and Legal Services O 690	 2020
	 6D	 Attorneys and Legal Services O 691 -  

Automobiles O 57	 2020
	 6E	 Automobiles O 58 to 227	 2020
	 6F	 Automobiles O 228 to 276	 2020
	 6G	 Automobiles O 277 to 352	 2020
	 7	 Automobiles O 353 - Aviation	 2020
	 7A	 Bail - Bankruptcy O 2051	 2021
	 7B	 Bankruptcy O 2052 to 2200	 2021
	 7C	 Bankruptcy O 2201 to 2570	 2021
	 7D	 Bankruptcy O 2571 to 2870	 2021
	 7E	 Bankruptcy O 2871 to 3130	 2021
	 7F	 Bankruptcy O 3131 to 3372	 2021
	 7G	 Bankruptcy O 3373 to 3700	 2021
	 7H	 Bankruptcy O 3701 - Boundaries O 25	 2021
	 7I	 Boundaries O 26 - Burglary	 2021
	 7J	 Cancellation of Instruments - Chattel Mortgages	 2015
	 8	 Chemical Dependents - Child Custody O 761	 2015
	 8A	 Child Custody O 762 - Child Support O 424	 2015
	 8B	 Child Support O 425 - Civil Rights O 1041	 2011
	 8C	 Civil Rights O 1042 to 1180	 2011
	 8D	 Civil Rights O 1181 to 1341	 2011
	 8E	 Civil Rights O 1342 to 1399	 2011
	 8F	 Civil Rights O 1400 to 1533	 2011
	 8G	 Civil Rights O 1534 to End	 2011
	 8H	 Clerks of Courts - Commercial Paper O 640	 2020
	 8I	 Commercial Paper O 641 -  

Compromise, Settlement, and Release O 530	 2020
	 9	 Compromise, Settlement, and Release O 531 -  

Conspiracy O 379	 2020
	 9A	 Conspiracy O 380 - Constitutional Law O 854	 2020
	 9B	 Constitutional Law O 855 to 1209	 2020
	 9C	 Constitutional Law O 1210 to 1924	 2017
	 9D	 Constitutional Law O 1925 to 2389	 2017
	 10	 Constitutional Law O 2390 to 3829	 2007
	 10A	 Constitutional Law O 3830 to 4229	 2007
	 10B	 Constitutional Law O 4230 to 4834	 2007
	 10C	 Constitutional Law O 4835 - Contracts O 100	 2007
	 11	 Contracts O 101 to 323 *	 2001
	 11A	 Contracts O 324 - Controlled Substances O 81	 2005
	 11B	 Controlled Substances O 82 - Conversion and Civil Theft	 2022
	 11C	 Convicts - Corporations and  

Business Organizations O 1078	 2022
	 11D	 Corporations and Business Organizations O 1079 to 1995	 2022
	 11E	 Corporations and Business Organizations O 1996 to 2939	 2022
	 11F	 Corporations and Business Organizations O 2940 -  

Costs, Fees, and Sanctions O 560	 2022



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	11G	 Costs, Fees, and Sanctions O 561 to 900	 2022
	11H	 Costs, Fees, and Sanctions O 901 to 1270	 2022
	11I	 Costs, Fees, and Sanctions O 1271 -  

Counties O 207 (now Counterfeiting)	 2022
	11J	 Counties O 208 (now Court Commissioners) -  

Courts O 13.3	 2022
	12	 Courts O 13.4 to 54 	 2011
	12A	 Courts O 55 to 197	 2017
	12B	 Courts O 198 - Covenants O 52	 2017
	12C	 Covenants O 53 - Criminal Law O 44	 2017
	12D	 Criminal Law O 45 to 260	 2017
	13	 Criminal Law O 261 to 274	 2017
	13A	 Criminal Law O 275 to 338	 2017
	13B	 Criminal Law O 339 to 368.15	 2011
	13C	 Criminal Law O 368.16 to 372	 2011
	13D	 Criminal Law O 373 to 392.38	 2011
	13E	 Criminal Law O 392.39 to 409	 2011
	13F	 Criminal Law O 410 to 411.74	 2011
	13G	 Criminal Law O 411.75 to 413.95	 2011
	13H	 Criminal Law O 413.96 to 440	 2011
	14	 Criminal Law O 441 to 506	 2016
	14A	 Criminal Law O 507 to 548	 2016
	14B	 Criminal Law O 549 to 577.9	 2016
	14C	 Criminal Law O 577.10 to 586	 2016
	14D	 Criminal Law O 587 to 627.5	 2016
	14E	 Criminal Law O 627.6 to 655	 2016
	14F	 Criminal Law O 656 to 670	 2016
	15	 Criminal Law O 671 to 746	 2016
	15A	 Criminal Law O 747 to 780	 2016
	15B	 Criminal Law O 781 to 795	 2016
	15C	 Criminal Law O 796 to 829	 2016
	16	 Criminal Law O 830 to 904	 2016
	16A	 Criminal Law O 905 to 965	 2024
	16B	 Criminal Law O 966 to 1027	 2024
	16C	 Criminal Law O 1028 to 1033	 2024
	16D	 Criminal Law O 1034 to 1036	 2024
	16E	 Criminal Law O 1037 to 1038	 2024
	16F	 Criminal Law O 1039 to 1042	 2024
	17	 Criminal Law O 1043 to 1047	 2024
	17A	 Criminal Law O 1048 to 1091	 2024
	17B	 Criminal Law O 1092 to 1128	 2024
	17C	 Criminal Law O 1129 to 1134.8	 2024
	17D	 Criminal Law O 1134.9 to 1134.48	 2024
	17E	 Criminal Law O 1134.49 to 1138	 2024
	17F	 Criminal Law O 1139 to 1140	 2024
	17G	 Criminal Law O 1141 to 1144.13(5)	 2024
	17H	 Criminal Law O 1144.13(6) to 1154	 2024
	17I	 Criminal Law O 1155 to 1158	 2024
	18	 Criminal Law O 1159 to 1165	 2006
	18A	 Criminal Law O 1166 to 1169.6	 2006
	18B	 Criminal Law O 1169.7 to 1173	 2006
	18C	 Criminal Law O 1174 to 1184	 2009
	18D	 Criminal Law O 1185 to 1751	 2009



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	18E	 Criminal Law O 1752 to 1878	 2009
	18F	 Criminal Law O 1879 to 1920	 2009
	18G	 Criminal Law O 1921 to 1979	 2009
	18H	 Criminal Law O 1980 to 2128	 2009
	18I	 Criminal Law O 2129 to 2190	 2009
	19	 Criminal Law O 2191 - Customs Duties 	 2009
	19A	 Damages O 1 to 65	 2018
	19B	 Damages O 66 to 127.56	 2018
	19C	 Damages O 127.57 to 208	 2018
	19D	 Damages O 209 - Death	 2018
	20	 Declaratory Judgment O 1 to 391	 2018
	20A	 Declaratory Judgment O 392 - Deposits in Court	 2018
	20B	 Descent and Distribution - Divorce O 499	 2018
	20C	 Divorce O 500 to 899	 2018
	20D	 Divorce O 900 - Domicile	 2018
	21	 Double Jeopardy	 2018
	21A	 Easements - Education O 439	 2014
	21B	 Education O 440 to End	 2014
	21C	 Ejectment - Embezzlement	 2014
	22	 Eminent Domain O 1 to 197	 2015
	22A	 Eminent Domain O 198 - Environmental Law O 240	 2015
	22B	 Environmental Law O 241 - Equity	 2022
	22C	 Escape - Estoppel O 96	 2022
	22D	 Estoppel O 97 - Evidence O 1130	 2022
	22E	 Evidence O 1131 to 1610	 2022
	23	 Evidence O 1611 to 2110	 2022
	23A	 Evidence O 2111 to 2470	 2022
	23B	 Evidence O 2471 to 2700	 2022
	23C	 Evidence O 2701 to 3050	 2022
	23D	 Evidence O 3051 -  

Executors and Administrators O 440	 2022
	23E	 Executors and Administrators O 441 -  

False Pretenses O 150	 2022
	24	 False Pretenses O 151 -  

Federal Civil Procedure O 170	 2022
	24A	 Federal Civil Procedure O 171 to 750	 2022
	24B	 Federal Civil Procedure O 751 to 1630	 2022
	24C	 Federal Civil Procedure O 1631 to 2010	 2022
	24D	 Federal Civil Procedure O 2011 to 2500	 2012
	25	 Federal Civil Procedure O 2501 to 2731  

(now O 2501 to End)	 2012
	25A	 Federal Civil Procedure O 2732 -  Federal Courts O 2190  

(now Federal Courts O 1 to 2190)	 2014
	25B	 Federal Courts O 2191 to 2660	 2014
	25C	 Federal Courts O 2661 to 2970	 2014
	25D	 Federal Courts O 2971 to 3390	 2014
	25E	 Federal Courts O 3391 to 3604	 2014
	26	 Federal Courts O 3605 to 3774	 2020
	26A	 Federal Courts O 3775 -  

Finance, Banking, and Credit O 530	 2020
	26B	 Finance, Banking, and Credit O 531 to 1620	 2020
	26C	 Finance, Banking, and Credit O 1621 -  

Franchises (now Forgery)	 2020



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	26D	 Fraud O 1 to 30	 2020
	26E	 Fraud O 31 - Frauds, Statute of	 2020
	26F	 Fraudulent Conveyances - Guaranty	 2020
	27	 Guardian and Ward - Habeas Corpus O 488	 2010
	27A	 Habeas Corpus O 489 to 814	 2010
	27B	 Habeas Corpus O 815 - Health O 616	 2010
	27C	 Health O 617 - Highways O 102	 2010
	27D	 Highways O 103 - Homicide O 999	 2010
	28	 Homicide O 1000 to 1359	 2019
	28A	 Homicide O 1360 - Indemnity O 33	 2024
	28B	 Indemnity O 34 -  

Indictments and Charging Instruments O 540	 2024
	28C	 Indictments and Charging Instruments O 541 to 960	 2024
	28D	 Indictments and Charging Instruments O 961 -  

Infants O 1580	 2024
	28E	 Infants O 1581 to 1886	 2024
	28F	 Infants O 1887 to 2000	 2024
	29	 Infants O 2001 to 2180	 2024
	29A	 Infants O 2181 to 2440	 2024
	29B	 Infants O 2441 to 3010	 2024
	29C	 Infants O 3011 - Injunction O 1030	 2024
	29D	 Injunction O 1031 to 1167	 2024
	29E	 Injunction O 1168 to 1420	 2024
	29F	 Injunction O 1421 to End	 2024
	30	 Innkeepers - Insurance O 1809	 2009
	30A	 Insurance O 1810 to 2259	 2009
	30B	 Insurance O 2260 to 2644	 2009
	30C	 Insurance O 2645 to 3079	 2009
	30D	 Insurance O 3080 to 3414	 2009
	31	 Insurance O 3415 - Interest O 38	 2020
	31A	 Interest O 39 - Internal Revenue O 3559	 2020
	31B	 Internal Revenue O 3560 to 5094	 2020
	31C	 Internal Revenue O 5095 - Judges O 19	 2020
	31D	 Judges O 20 - Judgment O 142	 2020
	32	 Judgment O 143 to 293 	 2023
	32A	 Judgment O 294 to 751 	 2023
	32B	 Judgment O 752 - Jury O 29 	 2023
	33	 Jury O 30 to 108 	 2023
	33A	 Jury O 109 - Kidnapping 	 2023
	33B	 Labor and Employment O 1 to 519 	 2023
	33C	 Labor and Employment O 520 to 849 	 2023
	34	 Labor and Employment O 850 to 1516 	 2023
	34A	 Labor and Employment O 1517 to 2209 	 2023
	34B	 Labor and Employment O 2210 to 2489 	 2023
	34C	 Labor and Employment O 2490 - 

Landlord and Tenant O 529	 2014
	34D	 Landlord and Tenant O 530 to End	 2014
	35	 Larceny - Libel and Slander O 49	 2010
	35A	 Libel and Slander O 50 - Limitation of Actions O 5	 2010
	35B	 Limitation of Actions O 6 to 94	 2010
	35C	 Limitation of Actions O 95 to 124	 2010
	35D	 Limitation of Actions O 125 - Malicious Prosecution	 2010
	36	 Mandamus O 1 to 62	 2012



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	36A	 Mandamus O 63 - Marriage and Cohabitation O 850	 2019
	36B	 Marriage and Cohabitation O 851 - Mental Health O 70	 2019
	36C	 Mental Health O 71 - Mines and Minerals O 55	 2019
	37	 Mines and Minerals O 56 to 85	 2017
	37A	 Mines and Minerals O 86 - Mortgages and  

Deeds of Trust O 890	 2017
	37B	 Mortgages and Deeds of Trust O 891 to End	 2017
	38	 Motions - Municipal Corporations O 220 

(now Municipal, County, and  
Local Government O 2000)	 2012

	38A	 Municipal Corporations O 221 to 743 
(now Municipal, County, and  
Local Government O 2001 to 3200)	 2012

	38B	 Municipal Corporations O 744 
(now Municipal, County, and  
Local Government O 3201) - Negligence O 229	 2012

	38C	 Negligence O 230 to 1084	 2012
	38D	 Negligence O 1085 - New Trial O 41	 2012
	39	 New Trial O 42 - Oath	 2015
	39A	 Obscenity - Pardon and Parole	 2015
	40	 Parent and Child - Partition O 33	 2009
	40A	 Partition O 34 - Patents O 810	 2015
	40B	 Patents O 811 to 1725	 2015
	40C	 Patents O 1726 - Pleading O 33	 2015
	41	 Pleading O 34 to 111.35	 2009
	41A	 Pleading O 111.36 to 186	 2009
	41B	 Pleading O 187 - Powers (now Postal Service)	 2009
	42	 Pretrial Procedure O 1 to 433	 2009
	42A	 Pretrial Procedure O 434 - Principal and Agent O 46	 2009
	42B	 Principal and Agent O 47 - Prisons	 2009
	42C	 Private Roads - Products Liability O 125	 2009
	42D	 Products Liability O 126 to 379	 2009
	42E	 Products Liability O 380 - Public Contracts O 339	 2016
	42F	 Public Contracts O 340 - Public Employment O 340	 2016
	42G	 Public Employment O 341 to 910	 2016
	42H	 Public Employment O 911 - Quo Warranto	 2016
	42I	 Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations -  

Real Property Conveyances O 220	 2023
	42J	 Real Property Conveyances O 221 to End	 2023
	42K	 Receivers - Religious Societies	 2023
	43	 Removal of Cases	 2023
	43A	 Replevin - Res Judicata O 360	 2023
	43B	 Res Judicata O 361 - Robbery	 2023
	43C	 Sales - Seals	 2024
	43D	 Seamen - Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 590	 2024
	43E	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 591 to 790	 2024
	43F	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 791 to 1010	 2024
	43G	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1011 to 1150	 2024
	44	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1151 to 1390	 2024
	44A	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1391 to End	 2024
	44B	 Secured Transactions - Securities Regulation O 60.49	 2018



	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	44C	 Securities Regulation O 60.50 -  
Sentencing and Punishment O 274	 2018

	44D	 Sentencing and Punishment O 275 to 665	 2018
	44E	 Sentencing and Punishment O 666 to 799	 2018
	44F	 Sentencing and Punishment O 800 to 1381	 2018
	44G	 Sentencing and Punishment O 1382 to 1782	 2018
	44H	 Sentencing and Punishment O 1783 to 2094	 2018
	44I	 Sentencing and Punishment O 2095 -  

Sheriffs and Constables	 2018
	45	 Shipping - Social Security O 240	 2013
	45A	 Social Security O 241 - States O 18.20 (now States O 600)	 2013
	45B	 States O 18.21 to 189 (now States O 601 to 1000)	 2013
	45C	 States O 190 (now States O 1001) - Statutes O 1120	 2013
	45D	 Statutes O 1121 to 1470	 2013
	45E	 Statutes O 1471 - Summary Judgment O 24	 2023
	45F	 Summary Judgment O 25 to 75	 2023
	45G	 Summary Judgment O 76 to 109	 2023
	45H	 Summary Judgment O 110 to 161	 2023
	45I	 Summary Judgment O 162 to 238	 2023
	45J	 Summary Judgment O 239 to 300	 2023
	45K	 Summary Judgment O 301 to 350	 2023
	46	 Summary Judgment O 351 - Taxation O 2689	 2023
	46A	 Taxation O 2690 to End	 2023
	46B	 Telecommunications - Torts O 214	 2023
	46C	 Torts O 215 - Trademarks O 1549	 2016
	46D	 Trademarks O 1550 - Trespass to Try Title	 2016
	47	 Trial O 1 to 181	 2005
	47A	 Trial O 182 to 350	 2005
	48	 Trial O 351 to 366	 2015
	48A	 Trial O 367 - Trusts O 170	 2015
	48B	 Trusts O 171 - United States O 850	 2015
	48C	 United States O 851 - Urban Railroads	 2015
	49	 Usury - Venue O 6	 2010
	49A	 Venue O 7 - Water Law O 1609	 2010
	50	 Water Law O 1610 - Wills O 150	 2010
	50A	 Wills O 151 to End	 2010
	51	 Witnesses O 1 to 378 (now O 1 to 1000)	 2002
	51A	 Witnesses O 379 (now O 1001) -  

Workers’ Compensation O 849	 2010
	51B	 Workers’ Compensation O 850 to 1382	 2010
	52	 Workers’ Compensation O 1383 to 1894	 2010
	52A	 Workers’ Compensation O 1895 to 2102	 2010
	52B	 Workers’ Compensation O 2103 - Zoning and Planning	 2010
	57	 Table of Cases A - Ca *	 2007
	58	 Table of Cases Cb - Fh *	 2007
	59	 Table of Cases Fi - H *	 2007
	60	 Table of Cases I - Mh *	 2007
	61	 Table of Cases Mi - Rn *	 2007
	61A	 Table of Cases Ro - State v. G *	 2007
	62	 Table of Cases State v. H - Tg *	 2007
	62A	 Table of Cases Th - End *	 2007
	63	 Words and Phrases A - CN	 2006



	 *	 Cumulative Pamphlet

	 Inventory Checkoff

	 Pocket
	 Part/
	 Bd.Vol.	 Main	 Cum.
	Vol.	 Spine Identification By Volume	 Copyright	 Volume	 Pamph.

	64	 Words and Phrases CO - D	 2006
	65	 Words and Phrases E - GQ	 2006
	66	 Words and Phrases GR - MD	 2006
	67	 Words and Phrases ME - PQ	 2006
	68	 Words and Phrases PR - SD	 2006
	69	 Words and Phrases SE - End *	 2006



IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Vol. 43C	 Sales - Seals
Vol. 43D	 Seamen - Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 590
Vol. 43E	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 591 to 790
Vol. 43F	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 791 to 1010
Vol. 43G	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1011 to 1150
Vol. 44	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1151 to 1390
Vol. 44A	 Search, Seizure, and Arrest O 1391 to End

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
•	 The new and revised topic Search, Seizure, and Arrest, which contains 
headnotes previously classified to the former Searches and Seizures 
Key Numbers, the former topic Arrest, paragraphs formerly classified to 
Automobiles 349, Controlled Substances 101-159, Obscenity 270-299, 
and other relevant lines to better accommodate this area of law.

•	 Translation tables to provide the relationship between old and new  
Key Numbers.

•	 Reference Attorneys are available to assist you in using these new Key 
Numbers. They may be contacted at 1-800-REF-ATTY (1-800-733-2889).

(Continued on back)
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(Continued)
IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2017 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volume 
43C, the 2018 Volumes 44 and 44A, and their 2024 pocket parts 
or cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2024 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 43C, 
43D, 43E, 43F, 43G, 44, and 44A in place of the existing volumes 
containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352. 

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.

43163950si/July 2024



IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS
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Vol. 16A	 Criminal Law O 905 to 965
Vol. 16B	 Criminal Law O 966 to 1027
Vol. 16C	 Criminal Law O 1028 to 1033
Vol. 16D	 Criminal Law O 1034 to 1036
Vol. 16E	 Criminal Law O 1037 to 1038
Vol. 16F	 Criminal Law O 1039 to 1042
Vol. 17	 Criminal Law O 1043 to 1047
Vol. 17A	 Criminal Law O 1048 to 1091
Vol. 17B	 Criminal Law O 1092 to 1128

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
•	 These new volumes reflect the continuing efforts of Thomson Reuters  
to keep you abreast of the changes in the law and to provide you with the 
many court decisions necessary in your practice.

(Continued on back)

43163708si/February 2024



(Continued)
IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2010 West’s Texas Digest 2d 
Volumes 16A, 16B, 17 and 17A, the 1999 Volume 17B and their 
2023 pocket parts or cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2024 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 16A, 
16B, 16C, 16D, 16E, 16F, 17, 17A, and 17B in place of the existing 
volumes containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not  hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit  https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352.

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.
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IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Vol. 45E	 Statutes O 1471 - Summary Judgment O 24
Vol. 45F	 Summary Judgment O 25 to 75
Vol. 45G	 Summary Judgment O 76 to 109
Vol. 45H	 Summary Judgment O 110 to 161
Vol. 45I	 Summary Judgment O 162 to 238
Vol. 45J	 Summary Judgment O 239 to 300
Vol. 45K	 Summary Judgment O 301 to 350
Vol. 46	 Summary Judgment O 351 - Taxation O 2689
Vol. 46A	 Taxation O 2690 to End
Vol. 46B	 Telecommunications - Torts O 214

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
• The new topic Summary Judgment, which contains headnotes 
previously classified to former Key Numbers Federal Civil Procedure 
2461-2559, Judgment 178-190, and other relevant lines.

• Revised topic Telecommunications, to better accommodate this area 
of law.

• Translation tables to provide the relationship between old and new  
Key Numbers.

• Reference Attorneys are available to assist you in using these new Key 
Numbers. They may be contacted at 1-800-REF-ATTY (1-800-733-2889).
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(Continued)
IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2013 West’s Texas Digest 2d 
Volume 45E, the 2016 Volumes 46, 46A, and 46B, and their 2023 
pocket parts or cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2023 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 45E, 
45F, 45G, 45H, 45I, 45J, 45K, 46, 46A, and 46B in place of the 
existing volumes containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not  hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit  https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352.

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.

43059800si/August 2023



IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Vol. 32	 Judgment O 143 to 293
Vol. 32A	 Judgment O 294 to 751
Vol. 32B	 Judgment O 752 - Jury O 29
Vol. 33	 Jury O 30 to 108
Vol. 33A	 Jury O 109 - Kidnapping
Vol. 33B	 Labor and Employment O 1 to 519
Vol. 33C	 Labor and Employment O 520 to 849
Vol. 34	 Labor and Employment O 850 to 1516
Vol. 34A	 Labor and Employment O 1517 to 2209
Vol. 34B	 Labor and Employment O 2210 to 2489

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
•	 These new volumes reflect the continuing efforts of Thomson Reuters  
to keep you abreast of the changes in the law and to provide you with the 
many court decisions necessary in your practice.

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2006 West’s Texas Digest 2d 
Volume 32, the 2005 Volumes 32A and 32B, the 2002 Volumes 
33 and 33A, the 2004 Volumes 34, 34A, and 34B, and their 2022 
pocket parts or cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2023 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 32, 
32A, 32B, 33, 33A, 33B, 33C, 34, 34A, and 34B in place of the 
existing volumes containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not  hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit  https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352.

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.
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IMPORTANT: SHELVING INSTRUCTIONS

WEST’S® TEXAS DIGEST 2D

Vol. 32	 Judgment O 143 to 293
Vol. 32A	 Judgment O 294 to 751
Vol. 32B	 Judgment O 752 - Jury O 29
Vol. 33	 Jury O 30 to 108
Vol. 33A	 Jury O 109 - Kidnapping
Vol. 33B	 Labor and Employment O 1 to 519
Vol. 33C	 Labor and Employment O 520 to 849
Vol. 34	 Labor and Employment O 850 to 1516
Vol. 34A	 Labor and Employment O 1517 to 2209
Vol. 34B	 Labor and Employment O 2210 to 2489

For ease of handling, please note the volumes may ship in more than one box.

The enclosed volumes include the following:
•	 These new volumes reflect the continuing efforts of Thomson Reuters  
to keep you abreast of the changes in the law and to provide you with the 
many court decisions necessary in your practice.

Shelving Instructions
•	 REMOVE and RECYCLE the 2006 West’s Texas Digest 2d 
Volume 32, the 2005 Volumes 32A and 32B, the 2002 Volumes 
33 and 33A, the 2004 Volumes 34, 34A, and 34B, and their 2022 
pocket parts or cumulative pamphlets.

•	 PLACE the new 2023 West’s Texas Digest 2d Volumes 32, 
32A, 32B, 33, 33A, 33B, 33C, 34, 34A, and 34B in place of the 
existing volumes containing this material.

Contact Us
Thomson Reuters thanks you for subscribing to this product. Should you have 
any questions regarding this product, please do not  hesitate to contact Customer 
Service at 1-800-328-4880 or visit  https://legal.thomsonreuters.com/en/support 
for answers to common questions. If you would like to inquire about related West 
publications or place an order, please contact us at 1-800-328-9352.

Visit legal.thomsonreuters.com.

43059782si/April 2023


